

**Township Supervisor** 

Brenda L. Stumbo

**Township Clerk** 

Heather Jarrell Roe

**Township Treasurer** Stan Eldridge Trustees Ryan Hunter John Newman II Gloria Peterson Debbie Swanson

## CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI ELECTION COMMITTEE MEETING

Tuesday October 1st 5:30pm 2024

CIVIC CENTER 7200 S. HURON RIVER DRIVE

## AGENDA 1. Resolution to establish an AVCB for the November 2024 General Election

## 2. Approving the list of election inspectors for the November 2024 General Election

## RESOLUTION ESTABLISHMENT OF ABSENTEE VOTER COUNTING BOARD

**WHEREAS**, the Charter Township of Ypsilanti is responsible to the Administration of the November 5, 2024 General Election within the Township of Ypsilanti; and

**WHEREAS**, the State of Michigan (MCL 168.765a) requires the local election commission that wishes to establish one Absent Voter Counting Board to meet and authorize the minimum number of boards that can be used; and

**WHEREAS,** the Charter Township of Ypsilanti met for the purpose of establishing one Absent Voter Count Board for the tabulation of ballots for the November 5, 2024 election; and

**WHEREAS**, the Ypsilanti Township Clerk shall notify the Secretary of State of early tabulation that shall occur on October 29<sup>th</sup> from 10:00am to 6:00pm and November 2<sup>nd</sup> from 09:00am to 5:00pm at the Ypsilanti Township Civic Center; and

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Election Commission authorized the creation of one (1) Absent Voter Count Board for the November 5, 2024 General Election.

I, Heather Jarrell Roe, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify the above resolution is a true and exact copy of the resolution approved by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti Election Committee at a meeting held on October 1<sup>st</sup>, 2024.

Heather Jarrell Roe, Clerk Charter Township of Ypsilanti